
Ancestors of Donna Lee Hall

Generation 1

Donna Lee Hall, daughter of John Stephen Small and Carol May Hall, was born on 2 Jul 1953 in 
NJ. She married Alan Stenum Sr.  He was born on 5 May 1951 in Omaha, Douglas Co., NE. He 
died on 10 Jan 2000 in Gulfport, Harrison Co., MS. She married Clifton Ramsey.  She married 
Paul Zaremba.  She married Ronald Ogden Molsbee.  He was born on 23 Oct 1948. 

1.

Generation 2

John Stephen Small1-3, son of William Stephen Small and Lillian Morse, was born on 12 Sep 
1922 in Fargo, Cass Co.,, ND1-3. He died on 28 Mar 2008 in Orange Co., CA. He married Carol 
May Hall. 

2.

Carol May Hall4-8, daughter of Edward David Hall Sr and Nellie M Puchalski, was born on 31 Jul 
1933 in NJ6-8.
 

John Stephen Small1-3 was buried in 2008 in Honolulu, Hawaii, National Memorial Cemetery. 

3.

Carol May Hall and John Stephen Small had the following child:

1. i. Donna Lee Hall was born on 2 Jul 1953 in NJ. She married Alan Stenum Sr.  He 
was born on 5 May 1951 in Omaha, Douglas Co., NE. He died on 10 Jan 2000 in 
Gulfport, Harrison Co., MS. She married Clifton Ramsey.  She married Paul 
Zaremba.  She married Ronald Ogden Molsbee.  He was born on 23 Oct 1948. 

Generation 3

William Stephen Small9-10, son of William A Small and Margaret Carney, was born on 19 Aug 
18729-10. He died on 5 Sep 1965 in Montgomery, Montgomery Co., AL (Age: 939-10). He married 
Lillian Morse. 

4.

Lillian Morse. 
 

William Stephen Small9-10 was buried in Opelika, Lee Co., AL10. 

5.

Lillian Morse and William Stephen Small had the following child:

2. i. John Stephen Small1-3 was born on 12 Sep 1922 in Fargo, Cass Co.,, ND1-3. He 
died on 28 Mar 2008 in Orange Co., CA. He married Jane Evelyn Mann on 24 Dec 
1943 in Richmond Co., NC2-3. She was born on 16 Feb 19261-3, 11-12. He married 
Carol May Hall.  She was born on 31 Jul 1933 in NJ6-8. 

Edward David Hall Sr4-5, 7, 13-15, son of Albert David Hall and Rose E Collom, was born on 15 Oct 
1903 in Jersey City, Hudson Co., NJ4-5, 7, 13-15. He died on 26 Nov 1990 in Tampa, Hillsborough 
Co., FL4-5, 15. He married Nellie M Puchalski. 

6.

Nellie M Puchalski4-5, 7, 15, daughter of Wladyslaw Puchalski and Jadwiga Laganza, was born on 
11 Nov 1910 in Mount Carmel, Northumberland Co., PA7. She died on 6 Apr 2008 in Tampa, 
Hillsborough Co., FL.
 

Edward David Hall Sr4-5, 7, 13-15 served in the military (Occupation: Dr. J. B. Davidson - 30 Highland 
Ave., Montcliar N. J.; Complexion: Ruddy; EyeColor: Blue; HairColor: Brown; Height: 5'' 8"; Weight: 
17513). 

7.

Nellie M Puchalski and Edward David Hall Sr had the following children:

i. Margarita Hall7, 16 was born in 1932 in NJ7. She married August E Boudreaux.  

3. ii. Carol May Hall4-8 was born on 31 Jul 1933 in NJ6-8. She married Kenneth Fuqua.  
She married John Stephen Small.  He was born on 12 Sep 1922 in Fargo, Cass 
Co.,, ND1-3. He died on 28 Mar 2008 in Orange Co., CA. 

iii. Edward David Hall Jr7, 17 was born in 1935 in NJ7, 17. He married Caraleen A Panico 
in Oct 1958 in Bloomfield, Essex Co., NJ. 

iv. Geraldine A Hall7, 15, 18-19 was born on 5 Oct 1936 in NJ7, 18-19. She married De 
Marteaux.  

Generation 4

William A Small9.  He married Margaret Carney. 8.



Margaret Carney9. 9.

Margaret Carney and William A Small had the following child:

4. i. William Stephen Small9-10 was born on 19 Aug 18729-10. He died on 5 Sep 1965 in 
Montgomery, Montgomery Co., AL (Age: 939-10). He married Lillian Morse.  

Albert David Hall20-22, son of Edward S Hall Sr and Sarah E, was born in 1882 in NY20. He 
married Rose E Collom on 9 Sep 1900 in Jersey City, Hudson Co., NJ21.

12.

Rose E Collom21, 23-25, daughter of Charles J Cullom and Mary O'Brien, was born in Mar 1881 in 
NY21, 23-25.

13.

Rose E Collom and Albert David Hall had the following child:

6. i. Edward David Hall Sr4-5, 7, 13-15 was born on 15 Oct 1903 in Jersey City, Hudson Co.,
NJ4-5, 7, 13-15. He died on 26 Nov 1990 in Tampa, Hillsborough Co., FL4-5, 15. He 
married Nellie M Puchalski.  She was born on 11 Nov 1910 in Mount Carmel, 
Northumberland Co., PA7. She died on 6 Apr 2008 in Tampa, Hillsborough Co., FL. 

Wladyslaw Puchalski.  He married Jadwiga Laganza. 14.

Jadwiga Laganza. 15.

Jadwiga Laganza and Wladyslaw Puchalski had the following children:

i. Frank Puchalski was born in 1903 in PA.

7. ii. Nellie M Puchalski4-5, 7, 15 was born on 11 Nov 1910 in Mount Carmel, 
Northumberland Co., PA7. She died on 6 Apr 2008 in Tampa, Hillsborough Co., FL. 
She married Edward David Hall Sr.  He was born on 15 Oct 1903 in Jersey City, 
Hudson Co., NJ4-5, 7, 13-15. He died on 26 Nov 1990 in Tampa, Hillsborough Co., 
FL4-5, 15. 

Generation 5

Edward S Hall Sr26 was born in 182526. He married Sarah E. 24.

Sarah E27 was born in 182527.25.

Sarah E and Edward S Hall Sr had the following children:

i. Charles Hall28 was born in 182528.

ii. Harry L Hall29 was born in 182529.

iii. Maggie Hall30 was born in 186530.

iv. Florence B Hall31 was born in 186531.

12. v. Albert David Hall20-22 was born in 1882 in NY20. He married Rose E Collom on 9 
Sep 1900 in Jersey City, Hudson Co., NJ21. She was born in Mar 1881 in NY21, 23-25. 

vi. Edward S Hall Jr. 

Charles J Cullom was born in 1858 in Ireland. He died on 2 Aug 1899 in Jersey City, Hudson Co., 
NJ. He married Mary O'Brien. 

26.

Mary O'Brien24-25, daughter of <No name> and <No name>, was born in May 1860 in NY24-25.27.

Mary O'Brien and Charles J Cullom had the following children:

13. i. Rose E Collom21, 23-25 was born in Mar 1881 in NY21, 23-25. She married Albert David 
Hall on 9 Sep 1900 in Jersey City, Hudson Co., NJ21. He was born in 1882 in NY20. 

ii. Albert Cullon24-25 was born in Feb 1882 in NY24-25.

iii. Genevive Crillom25 was born in Nov 1891 in NJ25.

iv. May Catherine Cullon24 was born in 1893 in NY24. She died in 1980.

v. James Cullon24 was born in 1894 in NY24.

vi. Catherine M Crillom25 was born in Oct 1894 in NJ25.

vii. Walter Cullon24-25 was born in Mar 1896 in NJ24-25.

viii. Hugh Crillom25 was born in Dec 1899 in NJ25.

Generation 6



<No name> was born in Ireland24-25. He married <No name>. 54.

<No name> was born in Ireland24-25.55.

<No name> and <No name> had the following child:

27. i. Mary O'Brien24-25 was born in May 1860 in NY24-25. She married Charles J Cullom.  
He was born in 1858 in Ireland. He died on 2 Aug 1899 in Jersey City, Hudson Co., 
NJ. 
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